FCRM PTO-155 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 (Modified)
PAT
P08A/REV02

Tab settings

08-22-2000

APV 31102

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commission of Pages and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 1. Name of conveying party(les): 1. Name of conveying party(les): 1. Name and address of receiving party(les): 1. Name and address of receiving party(les): 1. Name: Corus Aluminium Watzprodukte GmhH Address: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 1. Name: Corus Aluminium Watzprodukte GmhH Address: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 1. Name: Corus Aluminium Watzprodukte GmhH Address: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 1. Name: Corus Aluminium Watzprodukte GmhH Address: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 1. Name: Corus Aluminium Watzprodukte GmhH Address: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 1. Name: Corus Aluminium Watzprodukte GmhH Address: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 1. Name: Corus Aluminium Watzprodukte GmhH Address: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 1. Name: Corus Aluminium Watzprodukte GmhH Address: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 1. Name: Corus Aluminium Watzprodukte GmhH Address: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 1. Name: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 1. Name: Corus Aluminium Watzprodukte GmhH Address: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 1. Name: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 1. Name: Corus Aluminium Watzprodukte GmhH Address: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 1. Name: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 2. Name: Corus Aluminium Watzprodukte GmhH Address: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 2. Name: Address: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 2. Name: Address: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 2. Name: Corus Aluminium Watzprodukte GmhH Address: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 2. Name: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 2. Name: Corus Aluminium Watzprodukte GmhH Address: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 2. Name: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 2. Name: Corus Aluminium Watzprodukte GmhH Address: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 2. Name: Carl-Spacter-Strasse 10 2. Name: Address:	Copyright 1996-97 Gallstar Posa/REV02 Tab settings Aug 1 0 2000 PAT	101438312 ▼ ▼
Joep Nicolus MOOLI, Adriamus Jacobus WITTEBROOD and Jacques Hubert Olgs Joseph WIJENBERG Add tonel names(s) of conveying partyles) Yes St No 3. Nature of conveying partyles Yes St No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date 8. Patent No.(s) 9. Statement and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino Registration No. 31,674 Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, L.L.P. 1615 L. Street, N.W., Suite 850 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 19-4375 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 19-4375 August 10, 2000	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveyance: 2. Assignment	Joop Nicolaas MOOIJ, Adrianus Jacobus WITTEBROOD	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement		Address: Carl-Spaeter-Strasse 10
Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Koblenz State/Prov.:	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
City: Koblenz State/Prov.: Other	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Country: Germany ZIP: D-56070 Additional name(s) & address(es)		
Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 8/11/2000 CVURACHA 00000034 09573980 4 FC:581 40.00 0P Additional numbers Additional numbers P yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Anthony P. Venturino Registration No. 31.674 Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, L.L.P. 1615 1. Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: US State/Prov.: DC Tits Port of the patent No.(s) P yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 19-4375 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE THE APPLICACY FILE OF THE NUMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE NUMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE NUMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE NUMBER OF THE NU	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Koblenz State/Prov.:
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 8/11/2000 CVGRACHA 00000034 09573980 4 FC:581	☐ Other	Country: Germany ZIP: D-56070
Patent Application No. Filing date Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 8/11/2000 CVURRCHA 00000034 09573980 4 FC:581 40.00 0P Additional numbers	Execution Date: June 27, July 3 and July 7, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)
8/11/2000 CV0RACHA 00000034 09573980 4 FCt581 40.00 0P Additional numbers		the execution date of the application is:
8/11/2000 CVORRCHA 00000034 09573980 4 FC:581	Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Pyes State 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 C Registration No. 31,674 Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, L.L.P. 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington City: Washington Country: US ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE THE APPLICANY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE PRICE OF THE APPLICANY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE PR	09/573,980 May 19, 2000	
Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Pyes State 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 C Registration No. 31,674 Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, L.L.P. 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington City: Washington Country: US ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE THE APPLICANY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE PRICE OF THE APPLICANY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE DOT TO MAKE THE PROPERTY HOLD AND HELLIP TO THE PR	8/11/2000 CVBRACHA 00000034 09573980	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino Registration No. 31,674 Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, L.L.P. 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington City: US ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE THE APPLICANT HE THE FOR THE THE FOR THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO		
Name: Anthony P. Venturino Registration No. 31,674 Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, L.L.P. 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 City: Washington Country: US State/Prov.: DC Country: US State/Prov.: DC To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corregi and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas P. Pavelko, Reg. 31,689 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 19-4375 August 10, 2000	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No
Registration No. 31,674 Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, L.L.P. 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE THE APPLICANT HERAZITA PERTANNA THE RIPO TO EXTENDED THE TIME FOR THE RIPO TO EXTENDED TO MAKE THE DOCUMENT OF THE DOCUMEN	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, L.L.P. 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE THE APPLICANT THE TIME FOR THE DID TO PATEND THE TIME FOR THE DID TO MAKE THE DID TO MAK	Name: Anthony P. Venturino	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 E
Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosner, L.L.F. 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Registration No. 31,674	
8. Deposit account number: City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: US ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE THE APPLICANT HERBORITH PERTITIONS THE DIO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR THE DIO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR THE DIO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR TO the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To POSIT ACCOUNT 19-4375 August 10, 2000	Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, L.L.P.	
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: US ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE THE APPLICANT HEREVITE PRINTED FOR THE PLOTO EXTENDIBLE TIME FOR RESPONDE AG INCOMESE THE TIME FOR RESPONDE AG INCOMES THE TIME FOR RESPONDED AG INCOMES THE TIME FOR THE TIME FOR RESPONDED AG INCOMES THE TIME FOR THE TIME FOR THE TIME FOR THE TIME FO	1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas P. Pavelko, Reg. 31,689 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE THE APPLICANT HERRYLLE PETITIONS THE APPLIC		8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas P. Pavelko, Reg. 31,689 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE THE PTO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR RESPONDE AS ABBRURED TO MAKE THE RESPONDED TO MAKE THE RESPONDE AS ABBRURED TO MAKE THE RESPONDE AS ABBRURED TO MAKE THE RESPONDED TO	City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	·
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas P. Pavelko, Reg. 31,689 THE APPLICANT HECRIFICAN PETITIONS THE APPLICANT HECRIFICAN HECRIFICAN THE APPLICANT HECRIFICAN THE APPLICANT HECRIFICAN THE APPLICANT HECRIFICAN HECRIFICAN THE APPLICANT HECRIFICAN HECRIFICAN THE APPLICANT HECRIFICAN HECRIFICAN HECRIFICAN HECRIFICAN THE APPLICANT HECRIFICAN	Country: US ZIP: 20036	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas P. Pavelko, Reg. 31,689 THE PLO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR BECAUSE THE THE TIME FOR BECAUSE THE TIM	10 Peg 1	E APPLICANT HESEWITH PERITIONS
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas P. Pavelko, Reg. 31,689 STEVENS TOATIS MILLER & MOSHER LABORDER AND SHEET LABORDER	7H	PROPERT AS ASSOCIABED TO MAKE THE
Thomas P. Pavelko, Reg. 31,689 Spevens to Avis Miller & Mosher August 10, 2000	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Thomas P. Paveiko, Reg. 51,007 Spilve No to day 5 Will 1 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		Angust 10, 2000
Name of Person Signification 1 2 = 2 200	Thomas P. Pavelko, Reg. 31,689	Signature 2 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT

REEL: 011002 FRAME: 0914

2005

APV 31102

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We, Joop Nicolaas MOOIJ of Castricum, The Netherlands; Adrianus Jacobus

WITTEBROOD of Velserbroek, The Netherlands; and Jacques Hubert Olga Joseph WIJENBERG of

Utrecht, The Netherlands, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for

United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled BRAZING SHEET PRODUCT AND METHOD OF

ITS MANUFACTURE, Serial No. 09/573,980, filed May 19, 2000;

AND WHEREAS, CORUS ALUMINIUM WALZPRODUKTE GMBH, of Carl-Spacter-Strasse

10, D-56070 Koblenz, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said

invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CORUS ALUMINIUM

WALZPRODUKTE GMBH, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and

interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all

patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United

States which may be issued for said invention to said CORUS ALUMINIUM WALZPRODUKTE GMBH,

its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and

to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have

not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all

papers in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or re-

PATENT

REEL: 011002 FRAME: 0915

examination applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

Date	Joop Nicolaas MOOIJ
June 27th 2000	
Date	Adrianas Jacobus WATTEBROOD
July 3th 2000	
Date	Jacques Hubert Olga Joseph WIJENBERG
3017 7, 2000	Whenley
WITNESSES:	
(1) H33 runing	(3)
H.B. Bruning	T.C.Claus
Date 17 June 100	Date July 7, 2000
(2) C.M. MOPland	
Date 12 2 del	